• Elimination ofhazard(s) at public rail-highway crossings, such as removal of visual 
impairments, realignment of crossing, installation of safety features (protective devices), 
etc. 

• Data compilation and analysis 
• Reports mandated by FHW A and/or FRA 
• Rail safety education 

A maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) from the State Railroad Grade 
Crossing Protection Account shall be spent annually to support public education and safety 
programs which promote awareness ofpublic safety at rail-highway grade crossings. 

In conformance with Title 23 U.S. Code Section 130, no more than eight percent (8%) of